CH \$115.00 302

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM595214 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, N.A., as collateral agent		07/08/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC	
Street Address:	300 Federal Street	
City:	Andover	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01810	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3025290	IWP INJURED WORKERS PHARMACY
Registration Number:	3351818	IWP
Registration Number:	3947811	IWP
Registration Number:	3980741	IWP THE PATIENT ADVOCATE PHARMACY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036106100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel Fleeson of Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 1: 8350 Broad Street, 17th Floor
Address Line 2: Attn: Box Intellectual Property
Tysons, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel Fleeson of Hogan Lovells US LLP	
SIGNATURE:	/rsf/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=IWP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 1L EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0079

900567209

source=IWP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 1L EXECUTED#page2.tif source=IWP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 1L EXECUTED#page3.tif source=IWP - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - 1L EXECUTED#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0080

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 8, 2020 (the "Effective Date") by Citizens Bank, N.A., as collateral agent ("Grantee"), in favor of Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain First Lien Trademark Security Agreement, by and between the Grantor and Grantee, dated July 22, 2014 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), the Grantor has pledged and assigned to Grantee and granted to Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and the applications and registrations thereof, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (collectively, the "<u>Collateral</u>") to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Borrower Obligations and the Guarantor Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement; collectively, the "<u>Secured Obligations</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Grantee entered into the Trademark Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, by and among the Grantors, the other grantors party thereto and the Grantee, as administrative agent, dated July 22, 2014 (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 23, 2014 at Reel 005328, Frame 0392 and a corrective submission was recorded on August 22, 2014 at Reel 005349, Frame 0341; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied and paid in full all of the Secured Obligations secured by the Collateral.

WHEREAS, the Grantee therefore desires to release, terminate and discharge its security interest in, to or under the Collateral and grant all of its right, title and interest in the Collateral to the Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee and Grantor hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.
- 2. Grantee hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases to the Grantor the Grantee's continuing security interest in, to or under the Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto.

NAI-1511795977v3

- 3. Grantee shall, at the Grantor's sole expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 4. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by facsimile will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release.

* * * * *

NAI-1511795977v3 - 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0082 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

Citizens Bank, N.A.

amon Patel

Name: Aman Patel

Title: Vice President

Trademark Release

TRADEMARK REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0083

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Owner	Registration No.	Trademark
Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC	3,025,290	IWP INJURED WORKERS PHARMACY
Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC	3,351,818	IWP
Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC	3,947,811	IWP
Injured Workers Pharmacy, LLC	3,980,741	IWP THE PATIENT ADVOCATE PHARMACY

NAI-1511795977v3 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/01/2020 REEL: 007039 FRAME: 0084